FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Police Department

Mike Ceynowa, Chief of Police 2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 12/18/2024 SUBJECT: Crime Map Dashboard BY: Mattie Hjelseth, Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT: CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME: INCIDENT LOCATION:

Crime Map Dashboard

As a commitment to building trust through transparency with our community, the Duluth Police Department is launching an online crime mapping dashboard that displays various types of crime incidents that were reported in our community for the past three years.

The incidents on this crime map include all offense categories recorded as part of the National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS), with the exception of Human Trafficking Offenses, Sex Offenses, and Nonviolent Family Offenses.

New cases will be added to the crime map weekly, and all data will be refreshed quarterly to capture any updates to case offenses.

"Making this data accessible via this interactive crime map has been a priority of the Duluth Police Department as it's an additional tool for residents and visitors of Duluth to view crime data that has been reported within our community," said Chief Mike Ceynowa.

The crime map dashboard is available online on our website at <u>https://duluthmn.gov/police/public-data/crime-map-dashboard/</u>.

###